SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 18986/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2011 in AA No.112/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHYAM SUNDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NAROTHAM RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv. Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com