sk

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34591/2012

SHYAM SUNDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P.NAROTHAM RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abid A.B.Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Dev,Adv. Mr.Sunil Sharma, Adv. Mr.R.S.Biswas, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr.Sayooj Mohandas M.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 and 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Learned counsel Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta on behalf of Respondent No.4 has made submission at Bar that he has already filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify and report accordingly. On behalf of respondent no.2 learned counsel has undertaken to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time granted. Fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 5 to 8 on furnishing address of concerned District Court and process fee along with spare copy.

Respondent no.9 reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

List again on 18.4.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR