SUPREMECOURTOF

E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34591/2012

SHYAM SUNDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NAROTHAM RAO & ORS.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. J.Goverdhan Reddy,Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu,Adv.

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M.,Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

For R.3 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that fresh address is given and process fee has been paid for issuance of notice on respondent no.8.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on respondent No.8.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.08.01

11:33:14 IST

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com