www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34591/2012

SHYAM SUNDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.NAROTHAM RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Arun Devdas, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested two weeks time to take steps to effect service on unserved respondent no.8. Be complied with accordingly.

Opportunity of respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service of respondent nos. 5 to 7 and 9 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar